HellenicAmericanUniversity

CUNY Study Abroad Program

The following study abroad program has been developed in collaboration with CUNY Queens
College. Hellenic American University offers customized programs for its partners to meet specific
learning outcomes, content requirements, and curricular needs.

A few words about HAU:

Hellenic American University operates two campuses; one in Nashua, New Hampshire and one
in Athens, Greece and is accredited by the New England Commission of Higher Education
(NECHE). The Athens Campus is located in a walking distance from the Acropolis, the Parliament,
ancient Greek and Roman agoras, and the first modern Olympic stadium. Greece, the birthplace
of democracy and cradle of western civilization, offers extraordinary opportunities for a rich
learning experience. Yet, Athens is also a vibrant modern metropolis which remains affordable,
safe, and friendly.

1. Your itinerary Overview

Saturday, January 4, 2025:
e Departure
Sunday, January 5, 2025:
e Arrival at Eleftherios Venizelos Airport

e Transfer to the hotel by bus (Assuming group arrival - A representative of the
University will be there)

¢ Welcome Dinner
Monday, January 6, 2025 (Theofaneia, National Holiday):

e Daily trip to Aegina (transportation to the port by train)

Tuesday, January 7, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades



Wednesday, January 8, 2025:
08:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: Visit the New Acropolis Museum and Hill

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Thursday, January 9, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Friday, January 10, 2025:

09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel

10:00: Departure for Nutrilab by private bus
13:00: Return to the center by private bus

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Saturday, January 11, 2025:

08:00: Departure for Delphi by private bus
11:00: Visit the archaeological site and museum
14:00: Lunch at Vakhos (included)

16:00: Departure for Athens

Sunday, January 12, 2025:

o Freeday
Monday, January 13, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Tuesday, January 14, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel

11:00: CUNY Class



14:00: Lunch at Babades

Wednesday, January 15, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Thursday, January 16, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Friday, January 17, 2025:

08:00: Departure for Sparta by private bus
12:00: Visit the Olive and Olive Oil Museum
14:00: Lunch at AMI {included)

18:30: Check in at the hotel in Sparta

Saturday, January 18, 2025:

e Dayin Sparta
Sunday, January 19, 2025:
11:00: Departure for Epidaurus
11:30: Visit the Ancient Theater of Epidaurus
14:00: Departure for Athens

e Checkin at the Athens hotel
Monday, January 20, 2025:
09:00: Departure for Sounion by private bus
11:00: Visit the temple of Poseidon
13:00: Lunch at Kalyvia (not included)

15:00: Departure for Athens



Tuesday, January 21, 2025:
09:30: Breakfast at the Hotel
11:00: CUNY Class

14:00: Lunch at Babades

Wednesday, January 22, 2025:

e Departure



